Surface Civil & Infrastructure 87

Mining Equipment 18

Underground Development 83

Hydro Electric Line & Distribution 55

Total Initial Capital $645

Cost Element Initial Capital ($M)1,2

Production Shaft 143

Mining Equipment 140

Development 158

Tailings & Water Treatment 63

Paste Distribution Network 13

Underground Infrastructure 45

Surface Infrastructure 26

Closure 8

Total Sustaining Capital $594

LOM Total ($ million) Average LOM ($/tonne milled) Average LOM (US$/oz)

Mining 1,320 42.7 391

Processing 521 16.8 153

Water Treatment & Tailings 51 1.6 15

General & Admin 408 13.2 120

Royalty (4%) 237 7.7 70

Total Cash Costs2,3 2,537 82.0 749

Total Cash Costs

Sustaining Capital ExpendituresInitial Capital Expenditures

1 All values stated are undiscounted. No
depreciation of costs was applied.
2 Non-IFRS financial performance measures with
no standardized definition under IFRS. Refer to
note on slide 3 of this presentation.
3 Total operating costs include mining, processing,
tailings, surface infrastructure, transport, G&A and
royalty costs.

TSX: WM OTCQB: WLBMF

PEA Sensitivity Analysis
Double-Digit IRR Across Gold Price Scenarios

14

Gold Price (US $/oz) FX NPV ($M) IRR (%) Payback Years

$1,600 1.30 512 14 6.2

$1,750 1.30 721 18 5.4

$1,900 1.30 923 21 4.6

$1,950 1.34 1070 24 4.2

Operating Costs $M Capital Costs $M

Base Case -10% 823 Base Case -10% 786

Base Case 721 Base Case 721

Base Case +10% 614 Base Case +10% 653

Base Case +20% 506 Base Case +20% 586

NPV Sensitivity – Operating and Capital Costs

TSX: WM OTCQB: WLBMF 15

2023 MRE
▪ Predominately underground resource
▪ 58% of resource in Indicated category

2024 Plans
▪ Completed resource delineation and

infill drilling to support PEA
▪ Technical studies focused on

improving project design and economics

Fenelon Gold Project

2023

Fenelon Gold Property Tonnes Au g/t Ounces

Open Pit
Indicated 727,400 4.46 104,400
Inferred 303,900 4.08 39,800

Underground
Indicated 20,931,700 3.37 2,265,200
Inferred 18,181,400 2.87 1,678,500

Total
Indicated 21,659,100 3.40 2,369,600
Inferred 18,485,300 2.89 1,718,400